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thohsand eight hundred and thirty-nine, lying in the email' ei 
Rock, is hereby declared to be a legal highway. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

J. E. HOLMES, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate, 

Approved, March 27, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 
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An act to vacate part of the plat of the city of Soperiur, in Dane county., 

THE people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. So much of the town plat of Superior city, in 
Dane county, as was not vacated by the act, approved March 
eleventh, 1848, entitled "an at to vacate part of the plat of the 
city of Superior" be and the same is hereby declared vacated. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

ASA KINNEY, 
President of the Senate,, pro fem. 

Approved, March 27, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY, 

An act to authorize the aldermen of the First Ward of the city of 
waukee, to levy a special tax to mite money for the perpose of erettiog 
a market house in said ward. 

THE People of the State of Wieeonein, repre,9en1ed in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follotas 

SECTION 1. The aldermen of the First Ward of the city ot 
Milwailkee are hereby authoriZed to issue bonds to an amount not 
exceeding six thousand dollars, payable out of any funds belong-
ing to the First Ward of said city, not otherwise appropriated, in 
the treasury at the time said bends become due, the bonds to be 
made payable at such time and place, and on such tate'of Mterest, 
not exceeding ten per cent. per annum, as the aldermen of' said 
ward, or a majority of them, may deem proper and necessary to 
carry out the object, viz : to build d Market house oft lots five and 
six, in block fifty-five in said First Ward. 

SEC. 2. For the purpose of liquidating and paying the said 
bonds, the said aldermen of the First Ward of said city shall 
cause to be levied a special tax upon all the taxable propetty 
said ward, not exceeding one per cent. in any one year, which tax 
shall be collected and paid over to the city treasurer at the same 
time and in the same manner and form, as other tuxes are Collect ,  
ed and paid, and when so collected, the same shall hot be appre-,  
priated or used for any other purpqse whatever than paying the 
bonds provided for in the first section of this act. 

SEC. 3. Any alderman voting to have the funds mentioned in 


